## Request title:

## Paediatrics, Under 14 years treated for alcohol and drug related illnesses 2014-2015

Date of Response: 23rd October 2015

Further to your Freedom of Information request, the Trust has answered your questions in the order they appear in your request.

## **Request and reply**

1. How many people under the age of 14 have been treated for alcohol related illness at your hospitals in 2014 and (as a separate figure) so far this year?

2014 - 2 patients

2015 to date – 1 patient

2. What was the youngest person treated for alcohol related illness in those periods (separate figures)?

2014 – 1 year 6 months

2015 to date - 11 years old

3. How many people under the age of 14 have been treated for drug related illness at your hospitals in 2014 and (as a separate figure) so far this year?

2014 - 2 patients

2015 to date - 3 patients

**4.** What was the youngest person treated in those periods (separate figures)?

2014 - 13 years old

2015 to date – 11 years old